Maganlal & Company) residlng at A-31, Swami Vivekanand Nagar, patan

Road, Unjha, Mehsana, Gujarat- 384170;

by the Additional commissioner of customs, Ahmedabad to show cause as to why.-

a) The 20 gold bars having imported markings and weighing 2000 grams or 2 Kg

in total, having purity ggg and valued at Rs.1,21,00,000/-(Rupees One Crore

Twenty-one Lakhs only) pertaining to IVI/s. shri Jainam Jewels and shri Nevil

Soni, Gandhidham placed under seizure vide seizure memo (DlN-

202310DD210000611838) dated 05.'10.2023, shourd not be absolutery

confiscated under the provisions of Section 1 1 1(d), 1 1 1(i), I 11(t) and 11.1(m) of